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Modality Key

FF - 100% Face to Face
FH - Face to Face/Hybrid
HX - Hybrid Flexible

OL - 100% Asynchronous Online
IN - Internship
CO - Cooperative Education

Spring 2021 Course Schedule

RS -

Remote Synchronous

**Courses in blue text indicate no cost or low cost textbook and resource requirement or "NOLO".**
As the Covid-19 health situation is continuously monitored, the day, time and modality of Spring courses is subject to change.

Course dates: January 19, 2021-May 7, 2021

CRN  Course # Course Title CR. Begin End Days Location Mod. Faculty
Academic Readiness

22065 ACAD 105W Academic Readiness (1/19-3/12) 1 Online oL Dennis,M
Accounting and Business

21949 ACCT 114W  Financial Accounting 3 04:00pm 06:30pm W Littleton FH Nutting,N
21876 ACCT 213W  Taxation 3 Online oL Schofield,R
21919 ACCT 250W  Intermediate Accounting Il 3 Online oL Johnson, M
22153 BUS 216W Business Plan Development 3 04:00pm 06:30pm T Zoom RS Stuart,C
22152 COMP 110W Business Computer Applications 3 Online oL Nutting,N
21738 COMP 120W Quantitative Decision Making 3 Online oL Schofield,R
21781 ECON 112W Principles of Microeconomics 3 Online oL Nutting,N
21992 MGMT 112W Introduction to Business Logic & Ethics 3 06:30pm 09:00pm W Littleton HX Egan,T
21780 MGMT 212W Marketing 3 Online oL Wood,D
21920 MGMT 215W Business Law 3 Online OL Verani,J
21742 MGMT 224W Business Internship 1 Off Campus IN Nutting,N
21858 MGMT 230W Leadership & Strategic Management 3 Online oL Nutting,N
Advanced Welding Technology

22139 CAR 101W Career Readiness 1 Online oL Wells,H
21760 WELD 206W Blueprint Reading Il 2 Online oL Wells,H



21762 WELD 216W
21996 WELD 221W

22140 WELD 226W
22141 WELD 228W

Plasma Cutting Technology
Advanced Welding Skills and Principles

Welding Hazard Identification And Assessment
Survey in Nondestructive Examination

Automotive Technology
21764 AUTO 113W Automotive Power Trains

21765 AUTO 114W Automotive Electricity |l
21766 AUTO 214W Comp. Diagnostic Service and Air Conditioning

21767 AUTO 215W Automotive Suspension and Brakes

21768
21927

PHYS 113W
PHYS 113W

Electricity and Electronics Lecture
Electricity and Electronics Lab 1

Baking and Pastry Arts and Culinary Arts

22066
21818
21819
21770
21772
21896
21955
21957
21894
21820
21773
21776
21821
21774
21822
21823

CULA 113W
CULA 117W
CULA 118W
CULA 121W
CULA 123W
CULA 126W
CULA 127W
CULA 219W
CULA 220W
CULA 221W
CULA 222W
CULA 223W
CULA 224W
CULA 227W
CULA 228W
CULA 237W

Hot Food Techniques

Introduction to Baking

Patisserie

Baking Theory (Bi-Weekly)

Table Service and Mixology (Bi-Weekly)
Cake Decoration and Design
Individual Pastries and Plated Desserts
Regional American Cuisine

A la Carte Cookery

International Cuisine

Food Service Management

History and Culture Theory

Healthy Cuisine

Product Purchasing & Marketing
Senior Practicum

Advanced Cake Decorating
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Wells,H
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Wells,H
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Host, A
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Host, A
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Holt,)

Giles, T
Giles, T
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Alden,B
Alden,B
Giles, T
Alden,B
Giles, T
Alden,B
Giles, T
Giles, T
Worthen,G



21824
21893
21775
21962

CULA 238W
CULA 239W
CULA 241W
CULA 242W

Advanced Pastries and Plated Desserts
Petit Fours and Mignardise

Advanced Pastry Theory

Testing and Practical Exam

Conservation Law Enforcement

21779
21783
21968
21905

CRMJ 270W
ENVS 110W
FRST 205W
PHYS 122W

Criminal Justice Internship
Introduction to Environmental Science
Forestry Resources

Forensic Science

Criminal Justice/Homeland Security

21859
23615
21904
21860
21862
21779
21905

CRMJ 123W
CRMJ 150W
CRMJ 201W
CRMJ 210W
CRMJ 230W
CRMJ 270W
PHYS 122W

Criminal Law

Criminology (1/19-3/12)
Criminal Procedures

Juvenile Justice Administration
Justice and the Community
Criminal Justice Internship
Forensic Science

Diesel Heavy Equipment Technology

21826

21753

21754

22002
21755
21756
21757

21768
21928
21769

DSL 102W

DSL 115W

DSL 117W

DSL 220W
DSL 222W
DSL 226W
DSL 227W

PHYS 113W
PHYS 113W
PHYS 215W

Applied Hydraulics
Diesel Power Systems
Fuel and Emission Systems

Vehicle Inspection and CDL

Mobile Hydraulics Il

Electronic Troubleshooting

HD Chassis Brake & Climate Control Sys.

Electricity and Electronics Lecture
Electricity and Electronics Lab 2
Fluid Dynamics
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Worthen,G
Worthen,G
Worthen,G
Worthen,G

Lemoine,]
Dandeneau,R
Dandeneau,R
Garneau,A

Saunders,W
Faculty,A
Shanks,)J
Brann,C
Saunders,W
Lemoine,)
Garneau,A

Aubut,K
Aubut,K
Pouliot,M
Pouliot,M
Pouliot,M
Pouliot,M
Mundell,P
Aubut,K
Pouliot,M
Pouliot,M
Pouliot,M
Holt,J
Holt,J
Holt,J



Driver Education Instructor

21888
21889
21890
21891
21892

DEDI 109W
DEDI 111W
EDU 130W
EDU 132W
EDU 134W

Education

21884
21883
21963
22067
21898
22069
22070
21799
21777
22071
21965
21950
22155
English
21794
21913
21743
21885
21798
21782
21918
21856
22072
21744
21864
22073

ECE 111W
ECE 112W
ECE 114W
ECE 117W
ECE 213W
ECE 214W
EDU 101W
EDU 204W
EDU 207W
EDU 210W
EDU 215W
EDU 218W
MATH 222W

ENGL 120W
ENGL 120W
ENGL 120W
ENGL 120W
ENGL 120W
ENGL 211W
ENGL 211W
ENGL 214W
ENGL 220W
ENGL 225W
ENGL 229W
ENGL 235W

Alcohol, Drugs and Driving

Zone Control (4/5-5/8)

Adolescent Growth & Develop. in DEI (1/19-2/19)
Learning & Teaching Styles in DEI (2/22-4/2)
Special Education in the School in DEI (4/5-5/8)

Foundations of Early Childhood Education
Child Growth and Development
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Teaching and Learning Pre K |
Sociology of Children & Families
Teaching and Learning Pre K Il
Introduction to Exceptionalities
Instructional Technology
Teaching and Learning
Foundations of Diversity
Assessment of Student Learning
Design of Instruction

Math in Our World I

College Composition

College Composition Co-Requisite
College Composition

College Composition Co-Requisite
College Composition

Professional Writing

Professional Writing

Children's Language and Literature
Writing the Short Story

Oral Communication

Media and Society (3/22-5/8)
Advanced Research Writing
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Stone,J

Hill,R
Grigelevich,L
Grigelevich,L
Grigelevich,L

Devoid,M
Scott,R
Fleischer,)
Carbee, T
Grant,C
Devoid,M
Hart,D
Behrman,K
Scott,R
Faculty,A
Scott,R
Scott,R
Marsh,A

Keating M
Keating M
Hill,L
Hill,L
Dennis,M
Achorn,)
Tilton,J
Wood,H
Pinder,E
Achorn,]
St. Pierre,J
Achorn,)



Environmental Science

21783
21968

ENVS 110W
FRST 205W

Humanities

22075
22162
21856
22072
21864
21923
21916
22077
21917
21784
22000
21831
21785

ANTH 101W
ARTS 140W
ENGL 214W
ENGL 220W
ENGL 229W
HIST 120W
HIST 215W
HIST 216W
HIST 220W
HUMA 106W
HUMA 140W
HUMA 212W
HUMA 240W

Human Services

21878
21863
21855
21971
21934
21827
22079

Industrial Mechanics

HSV 116W
HSV 117W
HSV 125W
HSV 214W
HSV 216W
HSV 221W
HSV 235W

23613 INDM 106W

Introduction to Environmental Science
Forestry Resources

Cultural Anthropology (3/22-5/8)
Drawing with Color

Children's Language and Literature
Writing the Short Story

Media and Society (3/22-5/8)
Contemporary World Issues
Modern Western Civilization

U.S. History to 1877

Liberty and Tyranny

Basic Music Theory Applied to Beginner Guitar
Science Fiction and Philosophy
Legal and Ethical Issues

Critical Thinking Seminar

Social & Political Issues in Human Services
Crisis Intervention

Trauma Counseling & Self Care

Issues of Children & Families

Internship in Human Services |

Internship in Human Services I
Fundamentals of Neuroscience & Wellness

Introduction to Industrial Mechanics

22142 INDM 226W Mechanical Systems

Information Technology and Computer Science

22152 COMP 110W Business Computer Applications
21738 COMP 120W Quantitative Decision Making

22145 COMP 125W Comprehensive Presentation Methods

21807

IST 114W

Linux Essentials
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Dandeneau,R
Dandeneau,R

Freedman,D
Usher,C
Wood,H
Pinder,E

St. Plerre,)
Woodward,A
Longenecker,M
Moberly,S
Longenecker,M
Doucette,D
Verani,J
Lepine,J
Moberly,S

Couture,S
Gilmore,D
Grenier,C
Grant,C
Grant,C
Grant,C
Leitch,G

Aubut,K
Aubut,K
Aubut,K

Nutting,N
Schofield,R
Wood,D
Challinor,A



21908 IST 125W
21870 IST 153W
22030 IST 200W
21909 IST 230W
21910 IST 235W
21911 IST 253W
Library Technology
21982 LIB 108W
21817 LIB 111W
22894 LIB 114W
21983 LIB 116W
Mathematics
21791 MATH 120W
21828 MATH 120W
21868 MATH 120W
21872 MATH 180W
21788 MATH 214W
Medical Assistant
23417 MEDA 120W
23416 MEDA 120W
21853 MEDA 203W
21854 MEDA 211W
23418 OTM 125W
21797 OTM 220W
21758 OTM 227W
Nursing

21759 NURS 112W
21814 NURS 112W
21816 NURS 214W
21850 NURS 214W

Introduction to Programming
Computer Networking Il

IT Internship

Network Servers and Security
SQL Databases

Computer Networking IV

Introduction to Reference & Information Sources
Technology & Media in Libraries

Library Internship

Introduction to Cataloging and Classification

Quantitative Reasoning

Quantitative Reasoning Co-Requisite

Quantitative Reasoning
Pre-Calculus
Statistics

Clinical Procedures Theory
Clinical Procedures Lab
Medical Assistant Internship
Pharmacology

Office Systems & Procedures
Medical Billing

Advanced Coding

Nursing Il
Nursing Il Lab/Clinical
Nursing IV
Nursing IV Lab/Clinical

Resort and Recreation Management

22145 COMP 125W Comprehensive Presentation Methods
21906 HOS 210W  Accounting for Hospitality Managers
Introduction to Human Resources

21787 RRM 201W
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FF
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Couture,C
Danault,R
Couture,C
Behrman,K
Challinor,A
Danault,R

Plante,D

LeMoine,R
LeMoine,R
LeMoine,R

Holt,)
Holt,)
Sweeny, T
Sweeny, T
Bourque,N

Davis, L
Minor-Babin,G
Morin,A
Faculty,A
Davis,L
Davis,L
Davis,L

Nursing Faculty
Nursing Faculty
Nursing Faculty
Nursing Faculty

Wood,D
Spiotti,V
Spiotti,V



21907
22156
21995

RRM 217W
RRM 225W
SOCI 120W

Science

21748
22084
22160
22086
21786
21792
21921
21749
21879
22022
21783
21768
21927
21928
21994
21905
21769

BIOL 111W
BIOL 112W
BIOL 113W
BIOL 112W
BIOL 114W
BIOL 115W
BIOL 115W
BIOL 115W
BIOL 211W
CHEM 111W
ENVS 110W
PHYS 113W
PHYS 113W
PHYS 113W
PHYS 120W
PHYS 122W
PHYS 215W

Social Science

22075
21781
21923
21916
22077
21917
21778
21796
21810
21795
21751
21752

ANTH 101W
ECON 112W
HIST 120W
HIST 215W
HIST 216W
HIST 220W
PSYC 111W
PSYC 111W
PSYC 112W
PSYC 112W
PSYC 205W
SOCI111W

Front Office & Room Operations

Resort & Recreation Management Internship
Introduction to Economics and Sustainability

Biology

Nutrition

Nutrition Lab

Nutrition

Human Anatomy & Physiology |
Human Anatomy & Physiology I
Human Anatomy & Physiology I
Human Anatomy & Physiology I
Microbiology

Chemistry

Intro to Environmental Science
Electricity and Electronics Lecture
Electricity and Electronics Lab 1
Electricity and Electronics Lab 2
Astronomy

Forensic Science

Fluid Dynamics

Cultural Anthropology (3/22-5/8)
Principles of Microeconomics
Contemporary World Issues
Modern Western Civilization
U.S. History to 1877

Liberty and Tyranny

Psychology

Psychology

Human Growth & Development
Human Growth & Development
Abnormal Psychology
Sociology
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Zoom
Off Campus
Online

North Conway
Berlin

Berlin

Online

Berlin

North Conway
Berlin

Littleton

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Online

Berlin

Berlin

North Conway
Online
Online
Berlin
Littleton
Berlin
Berlin
Online
Littleton
Online
Online
Littleton
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Weir,R
Spiotti,V
Spiotti,V

Orff,M
Akerman,B
Akerman,B
Innes,H
Turmel,S
Darling,C
Akerman,B
Innes,H
Orff,M
Dandeneau,R
Dandeneau,R
Holt,J

Holt,J

Holt,J
Hammon,V
Garneau,A
Holt,J

Freedman,D
Nutting,N
Woodward,A
Longenecker,M
Moberly,S
Longenecker,M
Perkins,P

Delli Colli,P
Carbee, T

Delli Colli,P
Gilmore,D
May,S



21745 SOCI 111W  Sociology

21995 SOCI 120W  Introduction to Economics and Sustainability
Veterinary Assistant

21880 VETA 111W  Veterinary Assistant Clinical

21881 VETA 113W  Veterinary Assistant Clinical Seminar
Schedule is subject to changes
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10:40am
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Online oL
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